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The Semester Tests for 2024, Semester 2, are as follows. Stipulated times refer to South African times. Students must complete Semester Tests 

between 16h00 and 18h00 on the scheduled days and have 25 minutes from the start to complete the Semester Tests.  The use of the Invigilator 

App is compulsory. 

2024, Semester 2, test 1 and 2: 

Semester 2, Test 1: 19-22 August 2024 

Date Time Session Module 

Monday, August 19, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Business Management 1 (BM101B)  

Monday, August 19, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Fundamentals of Digital Marketing (FDM101C)  

Monday, August 19, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Fundamentals of Marketing (FMAR101C)  

Monday, August 19, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Fundamentals of Operations Management (FOM101C) 

Monday, August 19, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Fundamentals of Project Management: An Introduction (FUPM101C) 

Monday, August 19, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Fundamentals of Transport and Logistics (FTL101C)  

Monday, August 19, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Marketing 1 (MAR101B)  

Monday, August 19, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Principles of Business Communication (PBC101D)  

Monday, August 19, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Principles of Business Management (PBM101D)  

Monday, August 19, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Procurement 1 (PROC101B)  

Monday, August 19, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Project Management: Tools and Documents (PMTD101C) 

Monday, August 19, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Transport & Logistics 1 (TL101B)  

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Economic Principles (ECOP101B)  

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Financial Management 1 (FM101B)  

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Fundamentals of Business Communication (FBC101C)  

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Fundamentals of Business Management (FBM101C)  

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Fundamentals of International Trade (FIT101C) 

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Principles of Digital Marketing (PDM101D)  

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Principles of Financial Management (PFM101D)  

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Project Planning: Integration and Constraints (PPIC101C)  

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Business Communication (BC101B)  

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Business Statistics (BS101B)  

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Fundamentals of Business Numeracy (FBN101C)  

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Fundamentals of Supply Chain Management (FSCM101C)  

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Principles of Marketing (PMAR101D)  

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Principles of Project Management (PPM101D) 

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Project Management 1 (PRM101B)  

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Project Planning: People and Risks (PPPR101C)  

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Supply Chain Management 1 (SCM101B)  

Thursday, August 22, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 4 Academic Literacy (AL101C) 
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Semester 2,  Test 2: 23 and 25-27 September 2023 

Monday, September 23, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Business Management 1 (BM101B)  

Monday, September 23, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Fundamentals of Digital Marketing (FDM101C)  

Monday, September 23, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Fundamentals of Marketing (FMAR101C)  

Monday, September 23, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Fundamentals of Operations Management (FOM101C) 

Monday, September 23, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Fundamentals of Project Management: An Introduction (FUPM101C) 

Monday, September 23, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Fundamentals of Transport and Logistics (FTL101C)  

Monday, September 23, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Marketing 1 (MAR101B)  

Monday, September 23, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Principles of Business Communication (PBC101D)  

Monday, September 23, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Principles of Business Management (PBM101D)  

Monday, September 23, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Procurement 1 (PROC101B)  

Monday, September 23, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Project Management: Tools and Documents (PMTD101C) 

Monday, September 23, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 1 Transport & Logistics 1 (TL101B)  

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Economic Principles (ECOP101B)  

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Financial Management 1 (FM101B)  

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Fundamentals of Business Communication (FBC101C)  

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Fundamentals of Business Management (FBM101C)  

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Fundamentals of International Trade (FIT101C) 

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Principles of Digital Marketing (PDM101D)  

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Principles of Financial Management (PFM101D)  

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 2 Project Planning: Integration and Constraints (PPIC101C)  

Thursday, September 26, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Business Communication (BC101B)  

Thursday, September 26, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Business Statistics (BS101B)  

Thursday, September 26, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Fundamentals of Business Numeracy (FBN101C)  

Thursday, September 26, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Fundamentals of Supply Chain Management (FSCM101C)  

Thursday, September 26, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Principles of Marketing (PMAR101D)  

Thursday, September 26, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Principles of Project Management (PPM101D) 

Thursday, September 26, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Project Management 1 (PRM101B)  

Thursday, September 26, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Project Planning: People and Risks (PPPR101C)  

Thursday, September 26, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 3 Supply Chain Management 1 (SCM101B)  

Friday, September 27, 2024 Between 16h00 and 18h00 4 Academic Literacy (AL101C) 

 


